RECEIVED FOR FILING
East Haven
DATE 2/21/2023 TIME 11:47 AM
TOWN CLERK'S OFFICE
EAST HAVEN, CONN
Lisa Balter
TOWN CLERK

## TOWN OF EAST HAVEN INLAND WETLANDS AND WATERCOURSES COMMISSION NOTICE OF DECISIONS

At the regular meeting of the East Haven Inland Wetlands and Watercourses Commission held on Wednesday, February 8, 2023 at 7:00 PM at the East Haven Senior Center, 91 Taylor Avenue, East Haven, the Commission took the following actions:

Election of Officers was held. Richard Raffone and Wendy Bellmore were elected Chair and Vice Chair of the Commission, respectively.

**Application No. 2023-01 for 33 Foxon Hill Road** – The Public Hearing continued and was closed. Following deliberation, the Commission voted to deny the Application with the reasons for its action stated on the record.

Richard Raffone, Chair East Haven Inland Wetlands and Watercourses Commission

A COPY OF THIS NOTICE IS ON FILE IN THE TOWN CLERK'S OFFICE AND ON THE TOWN WEBSITE.